
Rangliste 28. Susten-Derby 26. April 2025

Austragungsort Steingletscher

Rang Zeit Start-Nr Name Vorname Wohnort JG

Aufstieg Herren

1 0:55:03 47 Widmer Marc Brienz 1999

2 00:55:03 61 Zeller Gerhard Stechelberg 1971

3 00:59:03 36 WinterbergerMenk Meiringen 1998

4 01:00:23 60 Zeller Jan Stechelberg 2000

5 01:01:03 37 Beutler Roland Meiringen 1996

6 01:02:03 40 Steiner Kevin Bern 1987

7 01:03:03 59 Zeller Silvan Stechelberg 2005

8 01:03:23 67 von Bergen Armondo Hasliberg Reuti 2003

9 01:04:03 66 Schild Levin Hasliberg 2002

10 01:05:03 68 Knöri David Meiringen 2005

11 01:11:03 42 Huber Andreas Hasliberg 1981

12 01:19:13 51 Anderegg Nils Matten 1976

13 01:26:03 48 Widmer Andi Brienz 1962

14 01:26:03 54 Schild Daniel Brienzwiler 1964

15 01:39:03 9 Steiner Japhet Matten i.s. 1096

16 01:39:03 63 Gruber Patrick Zürich 1996

Aufstieg Schüler

1 01:19:03 52 Anderegg Mael Matten 1976

Aufstieg Damen

1 01:05:17 56 Gosens Marleen Wädenswil 1985

2 01:06:26 45 Widmer Caroline Brienz 1995

3 01:11:26 41 Meili Rahel Liebefeld 1990

4 01:18:26 55 Rief Lena Brienzwiler 1996

5 01:36:26 62 Mc Lean Shane Meiringen 1992

6 01:36:26 64 Buckley Shelby Zürich 1997

Abfahrt Ski Herren 1

1 00:02:45 33 Teutsch Max Leissigen 2007

2 00:03:18 59 Zeller Silvan Stechelberg 2005

3 00:03:22 68 Knöri David Meiringen 2005

4 00:03:36 40 Steiner Kevin Bern 1987

5 00:03:48 58 Marty Mika Stans 2005

6 00:03:56 66 Schild Levin Hasliberg 2002

7 00:04:01 60 Zeller Jan Stechelberg 2000

8 00:04:08 27 Walthard Alex Brienz 1994

9 00:04:16 26 Habegger Thomas Innertkirchen 1986

10 00:04:47 67 von Bergen Armondo Hasliberg Reuti 2003

11 00:05:13 24 Dütsch Adrian Unterbach 1989

12 00:05:42 28 Gehri Nils Hasliberg 1999



Rangliste 28. Susten-Derby 26. April 2025

Austragungsort Steingletscher

Rang Zeit Start-Nr Name Vorname Wohnort JG

Abfahrt Ski Herren 2

1 00:03:00 5 Klossner Marco Latterbach 1980

2 00:03:30 65 Büschi Chrigel Meiringen 1985

3 00:03:50 15 Huggler Marcel Schattenhalb 1984

4 00:03:50 32 Teutsch Mathias Leissigen 1976

5 00:05:21 51 Anderegg Nils Matten 1976

6 00:05:38 61 Zeller Gerhard Stechelberg 1971

7 00:06:12 44 Rubi Stephan Rothenburg 1983

8 00:06:13 23 Titzschkau Max Innertkirchen 1981

9 00:10:14 8 Weiler Simon Unterseen 1981

Abfahrt Ski Damen

1 00:04:09 57 Michel Silja Meiringen 2006

2 00:05:47 22 Titzschkau Tanja Innertkirchen 1982

3 00:09:34 29 Wallimann Noemi Alpnach 2001

4 00:11:43 35 Teutsch Christina Leissigen 1976

5 00:14:29 56 Gosens Marleen Wädenswil 1985

Abfahrt Snowboard Herren

1 00:05:05 11 Beyeler Urs Münchenstein 1977

Abfahrt Telemark

1 00:07:32 10 Keller Thomas Münchenbuchsee 1967

2 00:07:51 17 Witschi Daniel Münsingen 1968

3 00:08:25 12 Müller Christof Meiringen 1976

4 00:08:30 30 Sletten Knut Brünig 2003

5 00:08:40 31 Sletten Lars Brünig 2005

6 00:08:41 6 Kämpf Christine Hünibach 1975

7 00:09:13 7 Hari Thomas Hünibach 1967

8 00:10:41 3 Kohl Henning Hasliberg 1967

9 00:13:24 1 Moix Sebastian Hasliberg 1973

Abfahrt Plausch

Zufallzeit: 00:11:29 Differenz

1 00:11:15 00:00:14 62 Mc Lean Shane Meiringen 1992

2 00:11:54 00:00:25 39 Schmid Aschi Merenschwand 1967

3 00:12:04 00:00:35 64 Buckley Shelby Zürich 1997

4 00:10:38 00:00:51 41 Meili Rahel Liebefeld 1990

5 00:10:36 00:00:53 63 Gruber Patrick Zürich 1996



Rangliste 28. Susten-Derby 26. April 2025

Austragungsort Steingletscher

Rang Zeit Start-Nr Name Vorname Wohnort JG

6 00:13:07 00:01:38 13 Borer Thomas Innertkirchen 1980

7 00:13:51 00:02:22 38 Zwald Victoria Meiringen 2000

8 00:13:54 00:02:25 18 Stieger Marco Vinelz 1968

9 00:13:54 00:02:25 53 Wyss Patrick Bern 1985

10 00:13:56 00:02:27 4 Krump Tobias Gadmen 1983

11 00:13:59 00:02:30 14 Kohler Christian Schattenhalb 1983

12 00:14:02 00:02:33 2 Kettler Martin Haliberg 1970

13 00:14:10 00:02:41 36 WinterbergerMenk Meiringen 1998

14 00:14:16 00:02:47 37 Beutler Roland Meiringen 1996

15 00:08:28 00:03:01 25 Schlatter Isabelle Innertkirchen 1994

16 00:14:32 00:03:03 47 Widmer Marc Brienz 1999

17 00:15:04 00:03:35 16 Bisang Simon Meiringen 1985

18 00:15:12 00:03:43 19 Bächli Christoph Schinznach-Bad 1985

19 00:16:41 00:05:12 45 Widmer Caroline Brienz 1995

20 00:16:47 00:05:18 49 Schärer Barbara Matten 1981

21 00:16:49 00:05:20 43 Isler Dominik Hasliberg 1974

22 00:17:14 00:05:45 55 Rief Lena Brienzwiler 1996

23 00:17:19 00:05:50 54 Schild Daniel Brienzwiler 1964

24 00:18:02 00:06:33 46 Lehmann Thomas Wangen bB 1973

Abfahrt Schüler

1 00:03:15 34 Teutsch Andrin Ligerz 2008

2 00:05:10 20 Titzschkau Carla Innertkirchen 2010

3 00:05:30 21 Titzschkau Lorenz Innertkirchen 2015

4 00:09:31 52 Anderegg Mael Matten 1976

5 00:16:39 50 Anderegg Zoe Matten 2016


